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main, channel of the Mississippi river, shall commence from
the date of the approval of this amendatory Act.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—February twenty, eighteen hundred and fifty-
seven. W. A. GORMAN.
SECHETABY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1857. )
I certify the above o be a true copy of tho original on file

in this office.
J. J. McGuiiOUQH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER XXX.

A Bill Authorising tke legal Voters of Wright County
to designate thoplacefor County Seat of said County.

Beit matted by tAc Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota;

SECTIOK 1. That at the annual election in October next
the legal voters of "Wright County shall meet at their res-
pective places of voting, and proceed, as in other elections,
to select some town, village, or city, which shall bo tho coun-
ty scat of said county, and tho town, village, or city which
shall receive the highest number of legal votes shall be de-
clared by tho Register of Deeds to whom the returns of said
election shall bo made, the county seat of said county. The
place voted for shall be written or printed on each ballot.

SEO. 2. That a copy of this act shall be forwarded imme-
diately on ita passage by the Secretary of the Territory to
the Sheriff of said county, who shall proceed to post up no-
tices of said election in three public places within each pre-
cinct io said county.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the House of RepreseutativeR.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.
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APPROVED—March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and
fifty-eovon.

W. A. GORMAN.
SECBETARY'S OPTICS, Minnesota,)

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1857. J
I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on

file in this office.
J. J. McCuLLOOGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER XXXI.

An Ad to Incorporate the Mount Zion Hebrew Asso-
ciation.

SaoTtOM I. Corporator! n*ra«d—Corporate Dame.
2. Power to acquire I .and for » Sjnigof ue, fre.
S. EnfrnjemeoU and obligation*.

Be it enacted by the Legislative. Assembly of the. Territory of Minnesota:

SBCTIOK 1. That Henry Cali, Julius Mendleson, Abraham
Greensald, Henry Marks, S. Josephs, S. E. Becket, and their

Corporator successors in office, and such other persons as are now or
hereafter may bo associated with them for that purpose, aro
hereby constituted a body corporate, by the name and stylo

Name °f Mount Zion Hebrew Association of the City of Saint Paul,
and by that name and style shall have perpetual succession
and a common seal.

SEC. 2. That said corporation shall have power to acquire
land for the use of a synagogue, a parsonage, a school house

Aoqolp* land an(j a burial place; and may erect all necessary buildings
and enclosures thereon, may make and ordain such constitut-
ion, by-laws and regulations for their government, aa they
may deem necessary, not inconsistent with the Constitution
of the United States, or the Organic Act of this Territory;
and such constitution and by-laws shall be binding and ob-
ligatory upon all members of said Society or Association, and
may be enforced against them; and such property shall bo
free from taxation to the amount of thirty thousand dollars.

SEC. 3. That all engagements and obligations undertaken
or assumed by the officers of said Corporation, in conformity

ObUgtttoni with the constitution, by-laws and regulations thereof, shall
be binding and obligatory upon all the members of said Cor-
poration, and shall unite therewith by signing1 the constitu-
tion of said Society or Corporation, until such obligation or
uadortakingB have bees satisfied, and no person can with*


